TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DON XIANGDONG HO		07/01/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAMA HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE
City:	CENTRAL
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4074207	ASTRONOMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6269643611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

6269643630 Phone:

Email: henry.hsieh@shealawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: **HENRY HSIEH**

Address Line 1: 2707 E Valley BI STE 312

West Covina, CALIFORNIA 91792 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: HENRY F. HSIEH

Address Line 1: 2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD STE 312 WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91792 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **HENRY HSIEH**

REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0357

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/HENRY HSIEH/
Date:	07/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120701 assignment astronomy n source=20120701 assignment astronomy n	· -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark:

astronomy

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.:

4,074,207

Assignor:

DON XIANGDONG HO

Address:

2707 EAST VALLEY BLVD., SUITE 312

City:

WEST COVINA

State: CA

Zip: 91792

Assignee:

FAMA HOLDING LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED

IN HONG KONG

Address:

3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE

City:

CENTRAL

Country: HONG KONG

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Date: JULY 1, 2012

Signed:

Print Name: DOX XIANGDONG 440

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0359

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On JULY 1, 2012	before me	CYNTHIA TUNG, A NOTARY PUBLIC
T		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedD	ON XIANGDONG	НО
anii Miida ani aa 1210araan	n nanan at umien me	
	F PERJURY under t	e person(s) acted, executed the instrument. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 07/05/2012